Terms and Conditions - NI Hospice Festive 5k

Participant Place Confirmation	2
Event Postponement	2
Donations and Payment Terms	2
Non-refundable Donations and Deferments	2
Fundraising	3
Personal Data and Images	3
Health, Safety, and Fitness	3
Alcohol and Substances	3

Participant Place Confirmation

A non-refundable registration fee is required to confirm your place in the timed race option. If you choose to participate in the non-timed race, please note that there is no fee applicable.

Participants pledge to raise a minimum of £150 for NI Hospice (excluding Gift Aid).

You must inform NI Hospice immediately if you are unable to participate and forward any sponsorship money you have already raised.

Event Postponement

If the event is postponed, NI Hospice will notify participants no less than 24 hours in advance. In the event of rescheduling, your registration will automatically carry over to the new date unless otherwise notified. While NI Hospice will make every effort to provide an alternative date, this cannot be guaranteed. Should NI Hospice need to cancel the event for any reason, participants will receive notification at least 24 hours before the event.

Donations and Payment Terms

Participants are responsible for securing and transferring all sponsorship funds to NI Hospice. Preferred methods for transferring funds include online payment through our website nihospice.org, by mail (cheque payable to NI Hospice), or in person at our main office. Alexandra House 74 Somerton Road, Belfast. Participants should also send completed sponsor forms along with funds within 4 weeks after the event to ensure timely Gift Aid processing.

Non-refundable Donations and Deferments

All money paid or due to NI Hospice is a non-refundable donation if the event is cancelled or participants cannot attend.

NI Hospice is not liable for any costs incurred by participants, or third parties related to the event, including but not limited to travel and accommodation.

If the participant is unable to attend the event for any reason, *any deposit or registration fees* are treated as non-refundable donations.

Sponsorship money supports NI Hospice's work and remains with the charity even if the event is cancelled or participants cannot attend.

Fundraising

Follow NI Hospice fundraising guidance and use lawful means.

Do not conduct house-to-house or street collections, or collect in public places or private property without proper authorisation from NI Hospice.

Personal Data and Images

Obtain all fundraising materials from NI Hospice and only use the 'in aid of' charity logo with NI Hospice permission.

By participating in our events, you consent to being photographed and filmed, and you agree that these images and videos may be used for NI Hospice's marketing and publicity purposes.NI Hospice will use participant data in accordance with data protection laws and will not sell data to third parties.

For more details, read our privacy policy at https://www.nihospice.org/privacy

Health, Safety, and Fitness

Participate at your own risk; NI Hospice is not liable for accidents, injuries, or illnesses.

Ensure you are medically fit and inform NI Hospice of any medical conditions or injuries.

Comply with health and safety guidelines issued by NI Hospice.

Alcohol and Substances

You MUST NOT participate under the influence of alcohol or substances. Participants suspected of being under the influence will not be allowed to participate, and no refunds will be given.

These terms and conditions do not affect your statutory rights.